Born:
Son of:
Married:
Son:
Died:

Honours

03/06/1918+
19/04/1901+
29/01/1919+
08/02/1901+

Military
1880
01/1881
1882

1882

1886

1888
25/10/1889
27/04/1892
1894

1896

1898
11/1899
1900
29/11/1900
02/1902
10/09/1902
29/11/1903
1905

1907
11/1910
1913
03/03/1914
1914

1914

1914

1914

1915

1916
27/04/1918
31/05/1918
06/1918
1919
01/01/1924
01/01/1924
1931

Major-General Colin John MACKENZIE, KCB, British Army

Chief of the General Staff — Canadian Army

November 1910 to 1913

26 November 1861 England

07 July 1956

KCB
CB
Croix
MID

Cadet
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Captain
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Brevet LCol
Brevet LCol
LCol
Colonel
Colonel

Brigadier-General

Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Colonel

Colonel

Eldest son of MGen Colin Mackenzie, of the Madras Staff Corps
Ethel Ross

Colin Hercules Mackenzie

London, England

Knight Commander of the Order of the Bath
Companion of the Order of the Bath
Croix de Guerre

Mentioned in Lord Roberts Despatch

(France)

Sandhurst Military College

Bedfordshire Regiment (16" Regiment of Foot), British Army

Seaforth Highlanders, British Army

Nile Expedition

Burma Expedition

Hazara Expedition

Seaforth Highlanders, British Army

Deputy Assistant Adjutant General for the Quetta District of India LG31/12/1892+
Waziristan Expedition

End DAAG for the Quetta District of India

Nile Expedition

Second Boer War in South Africa

Director of Intelligence for Commander-in-Chief Lord Roberts

Promoted — became Military Governor of Johannesburg

Returns to the United Kingdom

Assistant Quartermaster-General for the 5t Division, 2"d Army Corps, Dover
Promoted Substantive Colonel as per LG 09/11/1903+ \ LG 23/09/1902+
Assistant Adjutant General at Army Headquarters

Commander of 6th Infantry Brigade at Aldershot Command

Chief of the General Staff, Canada

Disagreement with Sam Hughes over the Ross Rifle — returns to U.K.

1st commander of the Highland Division (Territorial Force)

General Officer Commanding the Highland Territorial Division

General Officer Commanding 9th (Scottish) Division

General Officer Commanding 15th (Scottish) Division

General Officer Commanding 3rd Division on the Western Front (for 2 weeks)
Director of Staff Duties at the War Office

General Officer Commanding 61st Division

Wounded by an enemy sniper while visiting 183rd Brigade south of St. Floris
Evacuated to England

Inspector of Infantry

Commander of the Dover Area

Retired

Colonel of The Seaforth Highlanders

End Colonel of the Seaforth Highlanders
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